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FINAL CCIW FOOTBALL STATISTICS, 1970 

SCORING 
Player, school 
Curt Whipple, Carthage 
Bob Henry, Millikin 
Harvey King, North Park 
Joh11 Pacetti, Wesleya11 
Bill Heinke!, Carthage 
Don Strohfus, Wesleyan 
Mike Gaviga11, Carroll 
Ken Anderson, Augustana 
Bill Farrar, Wesleyan 
Geoff Steinbach Carroll 
Dan Sherma11, Carroll 

- . ---
Curt Whipple, Carthage 
Bob Henry, Millikin 
Mike Gavigan, Carroll 
Steve Hoke, Wheaton 
Harvey King, North Park 
John Pacetti, Wesleyan 
Dan Sherma11, Carroll, 
John Beehler, North Central 
Ollie Mack, Millikin 
Bill Heinkel, Cart,hage 

Wally Kistenfeger, Wesleyan 
Gary Duesenberg, North Park 
Ken Anderson, Augustana 
Dave Anschuetz, Carroll 

-

Pas. 
HB 
HB 
HB 
HB 
HB 

E 
HB 
QB 
HB 

K 
HB 

RUSHING 

HB 
HB 
HB 
FB 
HB 
HB 
HB 
FB 
FB 
HB 

- -

PASSING· 

QB 
QB 
QB 
QB 
QB 

• 

Att. 
197 
189 
198 
102 
114 

ID 
12 
10 

8 
8 
7 
7 
6 
4 
0 
0 
6 

Com. 

Jim Roberts, Elmhurst 
•-· Craig Deaton, earth.age QB 92 

86 
110 
104 
75 

102 
82 
95 
53 
47 
31 
39 
42 
39 
38 

• 

Rich I<r-ajewski, North Central 
Lloyd I<rumlauf, North Central 
Steve Owens, Milliki11 
Al Davis, Wheaton 

Don Strohfus, Wesleyan 
Greg Nugent, North Park 
Gary Fairchild, Augustana 
Dave Markward, Augustana 
Bob Linder, Wesleyan 

• 

Frankie Faison, Wesleyan • 

Walt Bate, Wheaton ' 
Chuck Purdom, Elmhurst 
Bernie Smith, North Ce11tral. , 
Gary Eckstein, Millikin 

- QB 
QB 
QB 
QB 

PASS RECEIVING 

E 
E • 

E 
• 

E 
I-IB 

E 
E 
E 

HB 
HB 

PAT 
2 
2 
2 
0 
0 
0 
4 
7 

31 
18 
0 

AtL 
191 
192 
145 
130 
150 
145 
94 

142 
107 
76 

I11t. 
12 
14 

8 
7 
9 
7 
7 

14 
12 
11 

No. 
43 
38 
31 
35 
29 
20 
24 
19 
19 
18 

FG 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
2 
2 
6 
0 

Yards 
1249 
990 
730 
643 
639 
587 
557 
489 
472 
462 

TD 
16 

6 
5 
s 
5 

11 
.-4.,_ .... ·- 3. 

3 
2 
4 

TD 
7 
2 
2 
2 
4 
3 
2 
5 
3 
2 

' • 

Pts. 
74 
60 
50 
48 
42 
42 
40 
37 
37 
36 
36 

Avg .. 
605 
5.2 
5 0 
4.9 

4.0 
5 9 
3.4 
4 4 
6 1 

Yards 
1416 
200 

1167 
781 
743 
641 

- 582 
501 
501 
431 

ards 
623 
520 
493 
430 
358 
353 
343 
339 
318 
295 

' 



--

• 

Dave Chri.stianson, Carroll 
Dave Diehl, Wesleyan 

PUNTING 

T 
K 

• 

Stan Richards, North Central E 
Rey Dal1l, Augustana 
Dave Pierucki, Wheaton 

Carthage 
Wesleyan 
Elmhurst 
Carroll 
Wheato11 
i\_~gu~_t3:na _ 
Millikin 
North Park 
North Central 

Carthage 
Carroll 
Wesleyan 
Elmhurst 
Millikin 
Augustana 
Wheaton 
North Park 
North Central 

Carthage 
Carroll 

Rush 
Att. 
478 
370 
456 
435 
438 
330 --
380 
358 
343 

Rush 
Att. 
340 
383 
380 
394 
389 
411 
409 
418 
448 

w 
7 
7 

Illinois Wesleyan 5 
Millikin 5 
Elmhurst 4 
Augustana 3 
North Park 2 
Wheaton 1 
North Central 0 

• 

• 

I 
Rush 
Yds. 
2755 
1269 
1722 
1619 
1807 

898 -
1629 
921 

1086 

Rush 
Yds. 
770 

1082 
1185 
1303 
1402 
1680 
1711 
2012 
2440 

L 
0 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
8 

QB 
T 

I TEAM OFFENSE 
Rush Pass Pass Pass Pass 
Avg. Att. Com. Int. Yds. 

344. 4 102 35 7 726 
158. 6 248 123 18 770 
215. 3 149 57 15 870 
202. 4 127 61 10 852 
225. 9 102 51 14 631 
112.3 249 115 8 1407 

- - -
203. 6 155 52 20 634 
115. 1 202 89 14 1311 
135. 8 206 84 24 1043 

TEAM DEFENSE 
Rush Pass Pass Pass Pass 
Avg. Att. Com. Int. Yds. 
96.3 176 69 14 986 

135.3 201 76 22 785 
148.1 168 68 18 1033 
162.9 163 81 9 1077 
175. 3 186 73 13 1098 
210.0 202 84 17 1194 
213. 8 155 78 10 1235 
251.5 142 58 18 957 
305.0 108 45 7 703 

CCIW FINAL STANDINGS 
CONFERENCE 

T Pct. Pts. Op. 
1 . 889 254 95 
0 . 875 196 81 
1 I 667 272 126 
0 . 625 151 174 
0 . 500 158 148 · 
0 .375 120 166 
1 .333 140 230 
1 . 222 138 168 
0 . 000 79 320 

w 
7 
8 
5 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
1 

No. Yds. Avg. 
38. 1 
38. 1 

7.1 
35.8 
35.2 

40 1525 
40 1523 
30 1114 
58 2079 
27 916 

I 
Pass 
Avg. 
90.8 

221.3 
108.8 
106.5 
78.9 

175.9 
79.3 

163. 9 
130.4 

Pass 
Avg. 
123.3 
98.1 

129.1 
134.6 
137.3 
149.3 
154.4 
119.6 

87.9 

· otal 
Plays 

580 
618 
605 
562 
540 
579 
535 
560 
549 

Total 
Plays 

516 
584 
548 
557 
575 
613 
564 
560 
556 

I 
Total 
Y,ds. 
3481 
3039 
2592 
2471 
2438 
2305 
2263 
2232 
2129 

Total 
Yds. 
1756 
1867 
2218 
2380 
2500 
2874 
2946 
2969 
3143 

I 
Game 
Avg. 
435.1 
379.9 
324.0 
308. 9 
304. 8 
288.1 
282.9 
279.0 
266 1 

Game 
Avg. 
219.5 
233.4 
277.3 
297.5 
312 5 
359.3 
368.3 
371~1 
392.9 

ALL GANIES 
L 'F Pts. Op. •• 

1 1 267 112 
1 0 224 95 
3 1 279 155 
4 0 166 205 
5 0 170 184 
6 0 134 196 ., 

6 1 140 265 
7 1 166 225 
8 0 100 336 -

• 

• 

I 

t 
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Page 2 CCIW 

The squad consists of 13 seniors, four juniors, four sophomores and 011e fresh·~ 

man. • 

Only three players were from states outside the conference. Thirteen were from 

Illinois, six from Wisconsin~ two from Ohio and one from California. 

1970 COLLEGE CONFERENCE OF ILLINOIS AND WISCONSIN 
ALL*STAR FOOTBALL TEAMS 

ENDS 
Walt Bate, Wheaton 

· · - Borr--S-r:ro-hfus, I-llinots·· w~e-s l·eyan- · -
TACKLES 
Dan Welch, Millikin 

I 

Clarke King, Wheaton 
GUARDS 
Steve Skelton, Illinois Wesleyal) 
Gary Petersen, Carthage 
CENTER 
Rich Massar, Carthage, 
QUARTERBACK 
Ken Anderson, Augustana 
HALFBACKS 
Bob Henry, Millikin 
Curt Whipple, Carthage 
FULLBACK 
Mike Gavigan, Carroll 

I 

ENDS 
• • 

Dennis. Koster, Augustana 
Roger Klein, Carthage 
TACKLES 
Dan Cassity, Carthage 
Steve Filipski, Elmhurst 
GUARD 

, 

Gary Johnson, Illinois Wes leyqn 
LINEBACKERS' 
Mike Droese, Carthage 
Frank Rus, Carthage 
Mike Stevens, Millikin 
HALFBACKS 

1 Dick Laba, Carthage 

J 

Bill Farrar, Illinois Wesleyan 
Jeff Cummingsford, Carroll 

I 

OFFENSE 

• 

Ht. 
6-2 

~ -6-·2--

6-1 
6-1 

6-4 
6-2 

5-11 

6-2. 

230 
230 

224 
195 

210 

200 

Sr. 
Sr. 

Sr. 
Jr. 

• 

Sr. 

-Sr. 

5-7 160 So. 
5-10 180 1 So. 

5-8 170 Sr. 

· DEFENSE 

6-2 
6-4 

200 
215 

So. 
Sr. 

6-2 
6-4 

220 I Jr. 
240 Sr. 

6-1 218 

5-10 180 
6-2 205 
6-2 235 

Sr. 

Sr. 
Jr. 
Jr. 

s-,10 180 Sr. 
6-1 190 · Sr. 
5-9 165 So. 

Hometown 
Van. Wert, Ohio 
-Belvidere, 11-1. 

Peoria, Ill. 
Camarillo, Calif. 

Geneseo, Ill~ 
Racine, Wis. 

Blue Is land, Ill. 

Batavia, Ill. 

Niles, Ohio 
Elgin, Ill. 

Waukegan, Ill. 

• 

South Holland, lllQ 
Milwaukee, Wis. 

Kenosha Wis. 
Woodridge, Ill. 

Bloomington, Ill. 

Neosho, Wis. 
LaGrange Park, 111 .. 
Danville, Ill. 

Kenosha, Wis. 
Aurora, Ill. 
Milwaukee, Wis. 

MOST OUTSTANDING PLAYER--Ken-Anderson, Augustana Quarterback 

I 

• 


